A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Mayor Tony Lamar; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Tony Lamar has a long and consistent record of service to the community and

3 this state and has been recognized as one of the most effective and committed statesmen in

4 Georgia; and

5 WHEREAS, Tony serves as the first African American Mayor of the City of Talbotton since
6 June, 2005; and

7 WHEREAS, this outstanding Georgian has had a tremendous impact on his community

8 through his spirit of service and desire to improve the quality of life for all residents of the

9 City of Talbotton and Talbot County; and

WHEREAS, he has established a glowing reputation of renown throughout Georgia for hisdedication and high ideals; and

WHEREAS, holding many esteemed offices and receiving innumerable awards for his service, Mayor Tony Lamar has led a truly prestigious career in government, and his accomplishments as Director of Football Operations and Head Coach for the boys and girls track and field teams with the Talbot County School System display a similar air of excellence; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisextraordinary leader be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend Mayor Tony Lamar for his benevolent leadership and extend the
most sincere best wishes for continued success.

- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 23 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mayor Tony
- 24 Lamar.